Shuttleverkehr Stadtjubilaum S6mmerda 22. - 24.05.2026

22.+23.05.2026

22.+23.05.2026

22.+23.05.2026

22.+23.05.2026

StrauBfurt B176
Wundersleben
Tunzenhausen, West
Tunzenhausen, Ost
Schallenburg

13:35
13:40
13:43
13:45
13:50

17:35
17:40
17:43
17:45
17:50

Kindelbrick, Rathaus
Gunstedt, B86
WeiRensee, Burgstrale
Weilensee, Langer Damm

13:35
13:42
13:46
13:50

17:35
17:42
17:46
17:50

Kolleda, RoRplatz
Schillingstedt, B85
Stodten

Leubingen, Marktplatz
Wenigensdmmern
Rohrborn

13:05
13:13
13:30
13:35
13:40
13:50

17:05
17:13
17:30
17:35
17:40
17:50

Buttstddt, RoRplatz
Hardisleben

Rastenberg, Untertorstrale
Rastenberg, Schule
Schafau

Bachra

Ostramondra

Backleben

Kolleda, Gymnasium
Frohndorf, Dorfplatz
Orlishausen, LindenstraRe

13:03 17:03
13:10 17:10
13:13 17:13
13:14 17:14
13:20 17:20
13:24 17:24
13:29 17:29
13:33 17:33
13:40 17:40
13:47 17:47
13:50 17:50

Sémmerda, Busbahnhof an

14:00

18:00

14:00

18:00

14:00

18:00

14:00 18:00

Sémmerda, Busbahnhof ab

00.00

02:00

00.00

02:00

00.00

02:00

00.00 02:00

Orlishausen, LindenstraRe
Frohndorf, Dorfplatz
Kolleda, Gymnasium
Backleben

Ostramondra

Bachra

Schafau

Rastenberg, Schule
Rastenberg, Untertorstrale
Hardisleben

Buttstddt, RoRplatz

00:10 02:10
00:13 02:13
00:20 02:20
00:27 02:27
00:31 02:31
00:36 02:36
00:40 02:40
00:46 02:46
00:47 02:47
00:50 02:50
00:57 02:57

Rohrborn
Wenigensdmmern
Leubingen, Marktplatz
Stodten
Schillingstedt, B85
Kolleda, RoRplatz

00:10
00:20
00:25
00:30
00:45
00:55

02:10
02:20
02:25
02:30
02:45
02:55

WeiRkensee, Langer Damm
WeiRensee, Burgstrake
Gunstedt, B86
Kindelbriick, Rathaus

00:10
00:14
00:18
00:25

02:10
02:14
02:18
02:25

Schallenburg
Tunzenhausen, Ost
Tunzenhausen, West
Wundersleben
StrauBfurt B176

00:10
00:13
00:17
00:20
00:25

02:10
02:13
02:17
02:20
02:25

24.05.2026 24.05.2026 24.05.2026 24.05.2026
StrauRfurt B176 07:35 17:05
Wundersleben 07:40 17:10
Tunzenhausen, West 07:43 17:13
Tunzenhausen, Ost 07:45 17:15
Schallenburg 07:50 17:20
Kindelbriick, Rathaus | | 07:35 17:05
Gunstedt, B86 | | 07:42 17:12
WeiRensee, Burgstrake | | 07:46 17:16
Weilkensee, Langer Damm | | 07:50 17:20
Kélleda, RoRplatz | | | | 07:05 16:35
Schillingstedt, B85 | | | | 07:13 16:43
Stodten | | | | 07:30 17:00
Leubingen, Marktplatz | | | | 07:35 17:05
Wenigensémmern | | | | 07:40 17:10
Rohrborn | | | | 07:50 17:20
Buttstadt, RoRplatz | | | | | | 07:03 16:33
Hardisleben | | | | | | 07:10 16:40
Rastenberg, UntertorstralRe | | | | | | 07:13 16:43
Rastenberg, Schule | | | | | | 07:14 16:44
Schafau | | | | | | 07:20 16:50
Bachra | | | | | | 07:24 16:54
Ostramondra | | | | | | 07:29 16:59
Backleben | | | | | | 07:33 17:03
Kélleda, Gymnasium | | | | | | 07:40 17:10
Frohndorf, Dorfplatz | | | | | | 07:47 17:17
Orlishausen, LindenstraRe | | | | | | 07:50 17:20
Sommerda, Busbahnhof an 08:00 17.30 08:00 17:30 08:00 17:30 08:00 17:30
Sommerda, Busbahnhof ab 14:00 23.00 14:00 23.00 14:00 23.00 14:00 23.00
Orlishausen, LindenstraBe | | | | | | 14:10 23:10
Frohndorf, Dorfplatz | | | | | | 14:13 23:13
Kélleda, Gymnasium | | | | | | 14:20 23:20
Backleben | | | | | | 14:27 23:27
Ostramondra | | | | | | 14:31 23:31
Bachra | | | | | | 14:36 23:36
Schafau | | | | | | 14:40 23:40
Rastenberg, Schule | | | | | | 14:46 23:46
Rastenberg, Untertorstrae | | | | | | 14:47 23:47
Hardisleben | | | | | | 14:50 23:50
Buttstadt, RoRplatz | | | | | | 14:57 23:57
Rohrborn | | | | 14:10 23:10
Wenigensémmern | | | | 14:20 23:20
Leubingen, Marktplatz | | | | 14:25 23:25
Stodten | | | | 14:30 23:30
Schillingstedt, B85 | | | | 14:45 23:45
Kolleda, RoRplatz | | | | 14:55 23:55
WeiRensee, Langer Damm | | 14:10 23:10
WeiRensee, BurgstralRe | | 14:14 23:14
Gunstedt, B86 | | 14:18 23:18
Kindelbriick, Rathaus | | 14:25 23:25
Schallenburg 14:10 23:10
Tunzenhausen, Ost 14:13 23:13
Tunzenhausen, West 14:17 23:;17
Wundersleben 14:20 23:20
StrauBfurt B176 14:25 23.25




